## Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

**TO: AREA NEWS** 

REPORTED BY: Deputy C. Warick/Sgt. K. Brassard

APPROVED BY: Lt. N. Leon

**SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Arrest** 

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major M. Reid

NAME OF ARRESTEE: Michael-Lee Loatman

AGE-SEX: 25/Male

**ADDRESS: Lewis, NY** 

CHARGES: Sex Offender Registry Violation – 2<sup>nd</sup> Offense (Corrections Law – D Felony)

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 06/27/18 at 3:31 PM

**NARRATIVE**: Sheriff's Deputies arrested Michael Lee Loatman on the above date and time on an arrest warrant after he allegedly failed to provide information regarding internet access with the Clinton County Sheriff's Office within ten days, in violation of New York State Sex Offender Registry requirements. This is allegedly Loatman's second offense of violating the New York State Sex Offender Registry requirements. The Clinton County Sheriff's Office was assisted by the New York State Police and the Essex County Sheriff's Office in this investigation.

**DISPOSITION:** Loatman was processed at the Sheriff's Office and arraigned in the Town of Beekmantown Court. Loatman was remanded to the Clinton County Correctional Facility in lieu of \$500 cash bail/\$1000 secured bond is expected to appear in the Town of Plattsburgh Court on a later date to face the allegations.